

Funderburk



Mr. Speaker: I am instructed by the Senate to inform the House of Representatives that the Senate has taken up and passed

SS SCS HCS HB 1439 entitled:

AN ACT

To repeal sections 1.320, 21.750, 57.015, 57.201, 57.220, 57.250, 544.216, 571.030, 571.080, 571.101, 571.104, 571.107, 571.111, 571.117, 590.010, 590.205, and 650.350, RSMo, and to enact in lieu thereof thirty- one new sections relating to firearms, with penalty provisions and a contingent effective date for certain sections.

With SA 1, SA 2

In which the concurrence of the House is respectfully requested.

Respectfully,

Terry L. Spieler
Secretary of the Senate

APR 30 2014

Read 4/30/14

5129S07.01S

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. 1

Offered by NIEVES of 26th

Amend SS/SCS/HCS/House Bill No. 1439, Page 75, Section 1, Line 28

2 of said page, by inserting immediately after "21.750," the
3 following: "57.015, 57.201, 57.220, 57.250,"; and

4 Further amend said bill and section, page 76, lines 1-2 of
5 said page, by striking all of said lines and inserting in lieu
6 thereof the following: "544.216, 571.012, 571.030, 571.101,
7 571.104, 571.107, 571.111, 571.117, 571.510, 590.010, 590.200,
8 590.205, 590.207, or 650.350 of this act or the application
9 thereof to"; and

10 Further amend said bill and page, section 2, line 6 of said
11 page, by inserting immediately after "Section 1" the following:
12 "of this act"; and further amend lines 8-10 of said page, by
13 striking all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the
14 following: "1.440, 1.450, 1.460, 1.470, 1.480, 21.750, 57.015,
15 57.201, 57.220, 57.250, 160.665, 544.216, 571.012, 571.030,
16 571.101, 571.104, 571.107, 571.111, 571.117, 571.510, 590.010,
17 590.200, 590.205, 590.207, or 650.350 of this act."; and

18 Further amend said bill and page, section B, line 16 of said
19 page, by inserting immediately after "1.480" the following: "of
20 this act".

21

Offered 4/30/14
Adopted 4/30/14

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. 2Offered by Lager of 17thAmend SS/SCS/HCS/House Bill No. 1439, Page 28, Section 571.101, Lines 17-18

2 of said page, by striking all of said lines and inserting in lieu
3 thereof the following: "carry permit shall be valid [for a period
4 of five years] from the date of issuance or renewal until five
5 years from the last day of the month in which the"; and further
6 amend lines 27-28 of said page, by striking all of said lines and
7 inserting in lieu thereof the following: "endorsement issued
8 prior to August 28, 2013, shall continue [for a period of three
9 years] from the date of issuance or renewal until three years
10 from the last".

11

Offered 4/30/14
Adopted 4/30/14

